

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING January 14, 2020

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution authorizing the City to be a Bronze Level Sponsor of the Coral Gables Preparatory Academy "2020 Family Fun Day."

ACTION REQUESTED BY THE COMMISSION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

In years past, the City has approved a \$250.00 donation (Bronze Level Sponsorship) for the Coral Gables Preparatory Family Fun Day Carnival. The Family Fun Day Carnival will be held at Coral Gables Preparatory Academy on Saturday, February 22, 2020. This year marks the 16th year of the event. All proceeds from the event go to Coral Gables Preparatory Academy and the Parent Teacher Student Association (PTSA).

As a Bronze Level Sponsor, the City of Coral Gables will make a \$250.00 contribution to fund a Family Fun Day Carnival station. As a Bronze Level Sponsor, the City will be acknowledged with signage at specific location throughout the carnival, at the entrance of the event, and in a location visible from the school's carpool lane.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Sponsor Donation Form